

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6772 of 2025

Appellant :- Kishan Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Deepankar Shukla, Mukesh Kumar
Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj, J.

Admit.

Summon the trial court record.

Put up this case on 15th September, 2025, as fresh.

Meanwhile, learned State Counsel shall file custody certificate of the applicant- convict.

Order Date :- 5.8.2025

Raj