



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6772 of 2025

Kishan Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Deepankar Shukla, Mukesh Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

On the last date of hearing, learned counsel for the appellant had sought an adjournment to file rejoinder affidavit.

Today, no one has appeared on behalf of appellant and even rejoinder affidavit has not been filed. No one has appeared on behalf of learned counsel for the complainant. Learned A.G.A. is present.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned to 23.03.2026, as fresh.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

February 16, 2026

R./